EP 29 2025

Hope Mission

August 2025

Building Progress

The drywall has been hung and finished. Now our people are working to get
the painting complete. This will allow us to move on to flooring and other

finishes.

We were also blessed to have the electric brought to the building, our water
pit placed, and the tap completed for the sewer. This sets the stage for
September 5% and 6%, when a group from Kentucky is coming up to help us run
the water and sewer from the building to make the connections.

There are several people lined up to come and help in September with
electrical, plumbing, and other finishes. By the end of September, we should be
very close to getting a final inspection on the building.

A great matter of prayer at this point is the site development work (parking lot
prep, curbing, drainage, water retention, sidewalks, and paving). i have a
meeting on September 29, that | pray will be our answer. | am hoping that a well-respected local contractor
is going to give us a bid within budget to finish the whole thing. Please ask God to guide us.

Financial Blessings

Our goal was to raise $500,000 for this building. Last month we were only $25,000 away from that goal. |
don’t have the updated numbers through August, but | am sure we got even closer to meeting that goal.
God is truly amazing.

Spiritual Blessings

We have had first time visitors 9 out of the last 10 weeks, many of these have returned for a second or
third visit. The building process has been good and necessary, but | look forward to getting my full attention

back on ministry. Sponsored BY: Calvary Baptist Church
PO Box 929 Magnolia, AR 71754 870 234-4405
f-.’.-‘_;:‘.,‘ 58 Jm Ui rland@eie Ot

812 345- 3307




F0:13 AW
09/11/25
Accrual Basis

Biavt Dapusi Wiiuicis
Monthly Support Report
August 2025

Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY

Baring Cross MBC, Arkadelphia, AR
Bathany MBC, Atkins, AR

Bethel MBC, Glenwood, AR
Bethlshem BC, Amity; AR
Bethishem BC, Star City, AR
Calvary BC, Magnolia, AR

Calvary MBC, Muldrow, OK

Calvary MBC, Sheridan, AR

Ganey Valley BC, Amity, AR

Center MBC, Rison, AR
Cornerstone BC, Bolingbrook, IL
Damascus BC SSF, Malvern, AR
Denson Springs MBC, Elkhart, TX
Eastside MBC, Minden, LA
Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO

First BC of Inwoad, Inwood, WV
First Immanuel MBC, Pine Bluff, AR
First Landmark MBC, Sheridan, AR
First MBC of Rockport, Malvern, AR
First MBC, Malvern, AR

Florence Street BC, Broken Arrow, OK
Friendship MBC, Rison, AR

Grace BC of Hope, Hope, IN

Grace MBC, Auburn, GA

Grace MBC, Corning, AR
Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA
Hatley MBC, Hector, AR

Heritage MBC, Siloam Springs, AR
Holly Creek MBC, Dierks, AR
Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR
L.akeside BC, Des Arc, AR
f.andmark MBC, Vian, OK
Leatherwood MBC, South Point, OH
Liberty MBC, Harrison, AR

Lone Oak BC, Plant City, FL.
Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR
Mission Bend BC, Houston, TX

Mt. Calvary MBC, Jackson, MO

Mt. Calvary MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR
Mt. Zion MBC, Malvern, AR

New Bethel MBC, Hazen, AR

New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR
New Home West BC, Wetumpka, AL
New Testament MBG, Lonoke; AR
Northwood BG, Columbia, MO

Dak Grove MBC, Malvern, AR
Oaklawn BC, Hot Springs, AR

OBA Ladies Missionary

Parkview BC, Batesville, AR

Paul & Mary Tipton, Moro, AR
Pleasant Hill BC, Henderson, TX
Pleasant Hill MBC, Lynn, AR
Pleasant Valley BC, Newark, AR
Promised Land BC, Hamburg, AR
Second BC, Malvern, AR

Sharon BC, Benton, AR

Shiloh BC, Springhiil, LA

Skyline MBC, Madison, AL
Springhill MBC, Bryant, AR
Stockwell Road MBC, Bossier City, LA
Stonebridge BC, Morgantown, WV
Sublett Road BC, Arlington, TX
8ugar Creek MBC, Ironton, OH
Timpson MBC, Timpson, TX

Unity MBC, Duncan, OK

Valley Landmark MBC, Spokane Valley, WA

Whispering Pines MBC, Minden, LA

TOTAL

Aug 25

100.00
50.00
50.00

200.00
600.00
150.00
916.00
600.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
50.00
200.00
150.00
216.00
400.00
~100.00
142.00
100.00
200.00
226.02
350.00
600.00
5,725.00
50.00
250.40
400.00
200.00
576.60
50.00
181.25
200.00
100.00
120.00
125.00
120.00
100.00
50.00
100.00
125.00
50.00
100.00
325.00
150.00
100.00
200.00
81.75
300.00
185.00
48.25
200.00
100.00
561.76
100.00
100.00
200.00
100.00
200.00
165.00
110.25
1,201.90
100.00
50.00
400.00
125.00
100.00
400.00
700.00
679.57

21,406.75



