Hope Mission

August 2025







Building Progress

The drywall has been hung and finished. Now our people are working to get the painting complete. This will allow us to move on to flooring and other finishes.

We were also blessed to have the electric brought to the building, our water pit placed, and the tap completed for the sewer. This sets the stage for September 5th and 6th, when a group from Kentucky is coming up to help us run the water and sewer from the building to make the connections.

There are several people lined up to come and help in September with electrical, plumbing, and other finishes. By the end of September, we should be very close to getting a final inspection on the building.

A great matter of prayer at this point is the site development work (parking lot prep, curbing, drainage, water retention, sidewalks, and paving). I have a meeting on September 2nd, that I pray will be our answer. I am hoping that a well-respected local contractor is going to give us a bid within budget to finish the whole thing. Please ask God to guide us.

Financial Blessings

Our goal was to raise \$500,000 for this building. Last month we were only \$25,000 away from that goal. I don't have the updated numbers through August, but I am sure we got even closer to meeting that goal. God is truly amazing.

Spiritual Blessings

We have had first time visitors 9 out of the last 10 weeks, many of these have returned for a second or third visit. The building process has been good and necessary, but I look forward to getting my full attention

back on ministry.

Sponsored BY: Calvary Baptist Church
PO Box 929 Magnolia, AR 71754 870-234-4405
Scott-missionarybourland@gmail.com
812-345-8307

Accrual Basis

Grace Dapust Church

Monthly Support Report August 2025

		N 2	Aug 25
Α	Ansel BC, Science Hill, KY		100.00
	Baring Cross MBC, Arkadelphia, AR		50.00
	Bethany MBC, Atkins, AR		50.00
	Bethel MBC, Glenwood, AR		200.00
	Bethlehem BC, Amity, AR		600.00
	Bethlehem BC, Star City, AR		150.00
	Calvary BC, Magnolia, AR		916.00
	Calvary MBC, Muldrow, OK		600.00
	Calvary MBC, Sheridan, AR		100.00
	Caney Valley BC, Amity, AR		200.00
	Center MBC, Rison, AR		100.00
	Cornerstone BC, Bolingbrook, IL		50.00
	Damascus BC SSF, Malvern, AR		200.00
E	Denson Springs MBC, Elkhart, TX		150.00
E	Eastside MBC, Minden, LA		216.00
	Evergreen MBC, Marston, MO		400.00
F	First BC of Inwood, Inwood, WV	g of the transfer of the first of the community of the co	100.00
	First Immanuel MBC, Pine Bluff, AR		142.00
1	First Landmark MBC, Sheridan, AR		100.00
	First MBC of Rockport, Malvern, AR		200.00
de	First MBC, Malvern, AR		226.02
2	Florence Street BC, Broken Arrow, OK		350.00
ř	Friendship MBC, Rison, AR		600.00
(Grace BC of Hope, Hope, IN		5,725.00
(Grace MBC, Auburn, GA		50.00
(Grace MBC, Corning, AR		250.40
(Greenacres BC, Bossier City, LA		400.00
8	Hatley MBC, Hector, AR		200.00
	Heritage MBC, Siloam Springs, AR		576.60
. 8	Holly Creek MBC, Dierks, AR		50.00
9	Kentucky MBC, Benton, AR		181.25
1	Lakeside BC, Des Arc, AR	Algorithm of the highest and the state of th	200.00
	andmark MBC, Vian, OK		100.00
i	Leatherwood MBC, South Point, OH		120.00
	Liberty MBC, Harrison, AR		125.00
-	Lone Oak BC, Plant City, FL		120.00
	Maxville MBC, Cave City, AR	•	100.00
Į	Mission Bend BC, Houston, TX		50.00
1	Mt. Calvary MBC, Jackson, MO		100.00
-	Mt. Calvary MBC, Pleasant Plains, AR		125.00
1	Mt. Zion MBC, Malvern, AR		50.00
-	New Bethel MBC, Hazen, AR		100.00
1	New Home MBC, Pine Bluff, AR		325.00
	New Home West BC, Wetumpka, AL		150.00
	New Testament MBC, Lonoke, AR		100.00
	Northwood BC, Columbia, MO		200.00
	Oak Grove MBC, Malvern, AR		81.75
6	Daklawn BC, Hot Springs, AR		300.00
	OBA Ladies Missionary		185.00
	Parkview BC, Batesville, AR		48.25
	Paul & Mary Tipton, Moro, AR		200.00
	Pleasant Hill BC, Henderson, TX		100.00
	Pleasant Hill MBC, Lynn, AR		561.76
	Pleasant Valley BC, Newark, AR		100.00
	Promised Land BC, Hamburg, AR		100.00
	Second BC, Malvern, AR		200.00
	Sharon BC, Benton, AR		100.00
	Shiloh BC, Springhill, LA		200.00
	Skyline MBC, Madison, AL		165.00
	Springhill MBC, Bryant, AR		110.25
	Stockwell Road MBC, Bossier City, LA		1,201.90
	Stonebridge BC, Morgantown, WV		100.00
	Sublett Road BC, Arlington, TX		50.00
	Sugar Creek MBC, Ironton, OH		400.00
	Timpson MBC, Timpson, TX		125.00
	Unity MBC, Duncan, OK	_	100.00
	Valley Landmark MBC, Spokane Valley, WA	1	400.00
- 21	Victory MBC, Russellville, AR Whispering Pines MBC, Minden, LA	•	700.00 679.57